

18=5/16 USS WASHERS  
18=5/16 LOCK NUTS  
10=5/16 X 1 CARRIAGE HEAD BOLTS  
4=5/16 X 1 1/4 U-BOLTS  
8=5/16 ROD CAPS



## #BG-52W

KAWASAKI TERYX 800 4X4 2016

**1ST STEP: MOUNT THE MAIN BRACKET TO THE FRONT BUMPER. MUST CENTER THE BRACKET FOR THE BUMPER TO MOUNT CORRECTLY. THIS PICTURE WILL SHOW HOW TO SECURE THE BRACKET WITH THE U-BOLTS.**



**USE THE 5/16 X 1 1/4 U-BOLTS 5/16 USS WASHERS AND 5/16 LOCK NUTS TO SECURE THE MAIN BRACKET TO THE FRONT TUBE BUMPER. PLACE THE ROD CAPS OVER THE EXISTING THREADS AFTER TIGHTENING ALL HARDWARE.**



**LAST STEP: SLIDE THE BUMPER OVER THE BRACKET AND SECURE IT TO THE BRACKET WITH 5/16 CARRIAGE HEAD BOLTS 5/16 USS WASHER AND 5/16 LOCK NUTS. YOU SHOULD USE SIX TOTAL. PLACE THEM INTO THE SQUARE HOLES. THIS IS A PIC OF THE 2015 MODEL BUT IT WILL BOLT THE SAME WAY ONTO THE BRACKET. MOUNT THE GRAB BAR ONTO BUMPER WITH FOUR CARRIAGE HEAD BOLTS WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS.**

